

Anti-Corruption Commission Head Office 1 Segunbagicha, Dhaka www.acc.org.bd



Record Number: 00.01.0000.104.08.054.19.697 Date: 9/9/2020

Subject: Sanction for private visit to United States of

America.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of Anti-Corruption Commission for Mr. Md. Abdul Wadud, Assistant Director, Anti-Corruption Commission, Integrated District Office, Dhaka-1, Bangladesh. This is his private visit to United States of America (USA) for personal reasons from 20 September 2020 to 04 October 2020 under the following terms and conditions:

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) All expenses of the visit will be borne by himself;
- (b) He will leave Dhaka for United States of America on or after 20 September 2020 or a date of trip and return to Bangladesh on 04 October 2020 or 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of his departure;
- (c) The period of absence will be treated as a part of his admissible leave; and
- (d) On return from abroad, he will report to his present place of posting.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

09-09-2020

Mohammad Monirul Islam

Director

Email: d.admin@acc.org.bd

Chief Accounts and Finance Officer Phone: 02-9352115

Cabinet Division

Hisab Bhaban

Segunbagicha, Dhaka

Record Number: 00.01.0000.104.08.054.19.697/1(7) Date: 9/9/2020

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Director, Anti-Corruption Commission. Divisional Office, Dhaka.
- 2) PS to Secretary, Anti-Corruption Commission, Dhaka (for kind information of respected Secretary).